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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23
Off on the wrong track ............coccveerereereeerneenes 70% 73% 71% 69%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccccovviienes 22 20 22 25
NOE SUFE ... 8 7 8 6

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Jun-5
Better off than it is right nOW ..o 17%
About the same as it is right now ..................... 34
Worse off than it is right NOW .............ccocvivnnee. 42
NOESUFE ... 8

May-21
14%
35
45

7

May-7
18%
30
46

7

Apr-23
17%
36
41

7

YBS ottt 98%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ... 2
Strong DemMOCTat .......cvvveercererierieeeeisei s 27%
Weak DemOCrat........cevruieeieireinieereieeeneieeeeeieeseeeinenas 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.........c.cccceeeuneee 6
Independent...........ovenne e 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ............c...c...... 5
Weak Republican ... 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccouveeimeereeneerneieeiesssessesssseseseens 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ocvuienereerneeneieeenerseissienensens 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coivmieeeeerneieeiecenersseissiseseneenns 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....cccovvnerrnrrrrerreennerns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......cocvevrnrrreinrernninnns 42
Very important ... 28%
Somewhat important ... 40
Not t00 IMPOTtANT.......coeveieircreree e 21
Not at all important ..........cccvevrinerenereeereneeene 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...couvveieeeeineerseeeeieesnesseseseissssnens 69%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...ocervvrrerneereeierinerseissiseennens K
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 78% 89% 57% 64% 74% 54%

38 8 8 29 26 20 30
12 14 2 14 10 6 16
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
25% 9% 10% 23% 22% 15% 20%

41 30 26 41 33 32 35
26 45 59 31 40 44 34
8 16 6 5 5 9 1
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.c.eeeeereereereereereeeeeenneenees 14% 17% 19% 19% 28% 3% 2% 24% 17% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuveveecvnereeereereererans 26 23 24 23 46 18 6 34 33 23 41
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccceeevveeeereernerennes 14 16 14 16 15 23 1 22 19 13 19
Strongly diSApPProve........ccovvervreereereereeeeeieneeees 41 42 40 39 6 43 79 12 28 48 25
NOE SUIE w..vovveeveieeee et 4 2 3 3 4 13 1 7 3 4 4
APPROVE (NET)...ooevverierierinsisssssseseseessenenns 40% 40 43 42 74 21 8 58 49 36 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvvrirriieieereesenieseenes 55 58 54 55 22 66 91 34 47 61 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........c.ceeeeereeneereereeneeeenneenees 13% 16% 16% 18% 27% 2% 2% 23% 16% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuvvvevevrereieeersienns 25 20 21 20 46 14 5 35 29 22 40
Somewhat diSapprove .........cccceveveereeerrerenaes 15 16 17 16 14 28 12 19 19 14 18
Strongly diSAPProve........covvevvereereereereireeeiereeees 42 44 41 43 8 44 80 16 30 49 27
NOE SUIE vt 4 3 4 4 5 11 2 6 5 4 6
APPROVE (NET)...ovevverierierississssseseseessenenns 39% 36 38 37 73 16 6 58 45 34 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveriveririeeeereeenieseenes 57 61 58 59 23 73 92 36 50 63 45
Q1. Thinking back over the last few years of Joe Biden as President, what grade would you give him?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
At 5% 10% 1% 1% 8% 6% 4% 5%
A R 6 1" 1 1 9 7 5 3
A 5 9 1 1 5 6 4 16
Bt et 7 14 4 1 1" 8 6 11
B et 8 15 7 1 10 11 8 11
B bbbt 7 1 6 2 9 7 6 5
Gt et 7 10 8 2 12 7 5 11
e 6 7 11 3 9 9 5 4
Gt 5 4 11 5 9 6 5 9
Dt oo et 4 2 5 5 4 7 4 2
D bbbt 4 2 8 5 3 4 4 1
Dbt 6 2 10 8 5 4 6 2
F ot 31 3 27 64 5 17 37 20
A INET) oottt 15% 30 3 2 22 19 13 24
B UINET) .ottt 22 40 16 4 31 26 20 27
CINET) oottt 18 21 31 11 29 23 15 24
D (NET) oottt 13 6 23 18 13 15 14 5
FINET) oottt 31 3 27 64 5 17 37 20
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Q2. Thinking more about the letter grade you gave President Biden...why did you give him that grade?

Grades A through C Grades D through F
improvement support y countries immigration
covil
. amenca made verage incompetent high , family
workmg eco y promises going a m e r"l c make
leader tru p back needs :hange making World trump
ever , time state
made
given %reat bette rWOI'k poficies r1ces ba 0 ne OId money
well congress border .
g worse
going hard always 1llegal
r]ght never
make ukrame r1 ht
'|nf[at'|on bad able care t . helping food
making p e best ry1 ng hornble yworst h ?0
waaywJrI ) issues destroyed le €p
control spending
repubhcans jobs needterrlble (eader
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .................. v 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 2% 17% 8% 8% 9% 4%
Somewhat approve............... v 28 26 25 24 11 14 51 10 20 32 24
Somewhat disapprove e 23 21 21 22 23 26 22 29 22 21 32
Strongly disapprove.............. v 33 40 39 39 57 37 5 40 43 32 32
NOt SUFE ... 8 6 7 6 7 21 5 13 7 7 7
APPROVE (NET)...cvuveeirenreneineeneereeeisesesennens 37% 33 34 33 13 16 68 18 28 40 28
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceuevuerereeeneereereereeserenens 56 61 60 61 80 62 27 69 65 53 64
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
O DiSNBY ....ovovovevevevcvcieceveessesesesssssssssssss s 31% 32 16 16 5 * 63% 32 95
Apr-232023 | 32% 32 14 17 5 * 64% 31 95
May-2 2022 | 33% 30 14 18 6 1 63% 31 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 41 10 4 3 * 82% 14 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 33 18 12 10 * 60% 30 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 22 22 30 6 - 42% 53 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 32 13 8 3 1 75% 21 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 36 13 12 3 * 72% 25 97
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 31 17 18 6 * 60% 34 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 41 14 10 3 - 73% 24 97
® The Democratic Party .........ccoocvevvvvveoieieeessseseeeeesssecossssss 18% 28 18 33 3 * 46% 50 9%
May-21 2023 | 17% 27 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97
May-7 2023 | 20% 25 16 34 4 * 45% 51 96
Apr-232023 | 21% 26 14 36 3 1 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 47 10 2 2 * 85% 13 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 21 29 32 16 1 22% 61 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 22 68 2 - 8% 90 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 37 15 7 5 * 73% 22 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 36 16 23 2 - 59% 39 98
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 25 18 39 3 * 40% 57 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 34 21 24 6 - 49% 45 94
o The U.S. SUpreme COUT...............vvvvvvvvrrervrissssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 12% 32 25 21 9 * 45% 46 91
May-21 2023 | 11% 35 26 20 8 * 46% 46 92
May-7 2023 | 13% 33 24 20 10 * 46% 44 90
Apr-232023 | 13% 31 28 20 7 1 44% 48 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 22 31 32 6 1 31% 62 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 29 22 27 17 1 33% 49 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 45 20 7 9 - 64% 27 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 29 26 23 12 2 37% 49 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 29 27 24 6 * 43% 51 94
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 33 24 21 8 * 46% 45 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 27 34 21 9 1 35% 55 90
0 JOB BIGEN ..oooooccs s 15% 26 13 43 2 * 42% 56 98
May-21 2023 | 17% 24 14 43 1 * 41% 57 99
May-7 2023 | 19% 23 13 42 1 * 43% 55 98
Apr-232023 | 21% 22 13 41 2 1 43% 54 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 47 13 8 2 * 78% 21 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 20 21 50 7 * 22% 70 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 1 82 1 - 6% 93 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 35 20 15 3 * 62% 35 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 34 17 30 1 - 52% 47 99
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 23 " 51 2 * 37% 61 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 39 20 28 1 - 51% 48 99
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvcviviiiviniviseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 23% 18 10 48 1 * 41% 58 9
May-21 2023 | 21% 18 9 50 2 * 39% 59 98
May-7 2023 | 23% 18 8 49 1 * 41% 58 98
Apr-23 2023 | 23% 17 9 48 1 1 41% 57 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 7 7 81 2 * 10% 88 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 19 16 45 3 1 35% 61 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 30 1 11 1 - 7% 22 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 10 1 65 4 1 19% 76 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 20 7 56 1 * 35% 63 99
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 19 10 44 1 * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 14 10 64 1 1 24% 74 98
o The Republican Party...........cerernenessssns 14% 27 19 36 4 * 41% 55 95
May-21 2023 | 12% 28 18 38 3 * 41% 56 97
May-7 2023 | 14% 28 16 38 3 * 43% 54 96
Apr-23 2023 | 14% 27 16 40 3 1 40% 56 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 8 21 64 4 1 10% 85 95
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 14 26 39 17 1 17% 65 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 52 15 2 1 - 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 30 46 7 2 15% 76 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 20 20 47 4 - 30% 67 96
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 32 17 33 3 * 47% 49 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 14 30 41 7 22% 7 93
O EION MUSK....oooeeee s 12% 28 20 23 13 3 40% 44 84
May-22022 | 17% 30 15 14 17 7 47% 29 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 20 27 36 9 3 25% 63 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 29 19 20 19 3 38% 40 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 37 14 10 16 2 58% 23 81
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 21 20 26 19 8 27% 46 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 24 23 31 5 2 39% 54 93
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 30 20 22 13 2 43% 42 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 31 21 29 5 1 44% 49 93
O TWIHEE ..o 11% 23 23 26 17 * 34% 49 83
May-22022 | 12% 27 19 22 19 1 38% 42 80
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 22 23 30 13 * 33% 53 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 20 26 26 21 1 26% 52 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 24 23 21 20 - 37% 44 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 28 17 23 16 * 45% 39 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 29 21 21 12 1 45% 42 88
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 20 25 26 18 * 30% 51 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 32 35 24 3 - 38% 59 97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM
® RON DESANTS......ooovovvveveveviviviririviiisesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 13% 18 11 37 11 9 32% 48 79
May-21 2023 | 15% 18 12 38 9 8 33% 50 83
May-7 2023 | 16% 19 9 37 12 9 34% 45 80
Apr-232023 | 17% 17 12 34 11 8 35% 46 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 8 9 61 9 11 9% 71 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 13 10 30 21 17 22% 4 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 13 10 1 5 60% 23 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 10 12 41 17 18 12% 53 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 13 14 45 1 6 23% 59 82
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 20 10 35 1 8 37% 45 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 15 16 45 8 10 20% 61 82
© [SPLIT B] ChUCK SChUMET ........oooeeeeecceeseseeeeee s 10% 20 11 26 20 13 30% 37 67
Jan-92023 | 13% 17 11 31 19 9 30% 42 71
Nov-212022 | 12% 19 11 30 18 10 31% 41 71
Jan-24 2022 | 13% 17 11 32 18 8 31% 43 74
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 31 9 9 18 13 51% 18 69
Latest Data by Party Ind - 6 16 24 30 24 6% 40 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 11 12 45 21 10 13% 57 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 22 15 9 24 22 31% 24 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 25 12 19 19 19 32% 31 63
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 20 9 30 19 11 30% 39 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 14 20 19 29 10 21% 39 61
© MAGA REPUDBIICANS.........ooovvvvvvvvvvrvissvisssisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnons 15% 14 10 44 10 8 29% 54 83
May-21 2023 | 15% 15 10 46 7 6 30% 56 86
Apr-10 2023 | 15% 15 9 43 10 9 30% 52 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 8 72 8 8 4% 80 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 11 12 44 14 14 16% 56 72
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 26 12 11 1 6 60% 24 83
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 3% 6 1 52 14 13 9% 64 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 18 7 53 7 6 27% 59 87
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 15 1 40 9 7 33% 51 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 8 10 57 7 5 20% 67 87
o [SPLIT A] Justice Clarence Thomas..........ccccooreeervvveeeccrisssnnen. 14% 14 13 28 17 13 28% 4 69
May-212023 | 12% 15 13 35 12 12 28% 48 76
May-7 2023 | 14% 16 12 32 14 12 29% 44 74
Apr-232023 | 12% 15 13 30 17 13 27% 44 71
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 8 16 45 19 10 11% 61 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 5 12 29 20 28 12% 41 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 24 1 9 15 13 52% 20 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 10 19 29 22 17 14% 48 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 13 1 31 22 14 22% 42 64
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 15 13 26 16 13 31% 39 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 10 9 46 18 10 17% 55 71
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV ~ UNFAV FAM
® KEVIN MCCAMNY ......ooovvvvvvervviviviviiivisisisisesisesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 9% 17 18 23 21 12 26% 41 67
May-7 2023 | 10% 19 11 29 19 12 29% 40 69
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 18 12 26 23 11 28% 38 66
Mar-132023 | 9% 18 16 25 20 12 27% 41 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 10 19 38 19 11 12% 57 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 8 16 23 29 21 12% 38 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 18 6 20 11 46% 24 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 3% 12 20 23 26 16 15% 43 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 7% 14 18 24 20 17 21% 42 63
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 18 18 23 20 11 29% 40 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 15 22 25 20 9 24% 47 71
o [SPLIT B] Justice Neil GOrsuch ..............covvevceioneneecvcciennseeereeions 7% 12 1 13 27 30 19% 24 43
May-212023 | 7% 10 11 13 32 27 17% 24 40
May-7 2023 | 7% 10 10 14 29 30 17% 24 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 13 19 30 27 10% 33 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 10 4 11 33 39 12% 16 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20 10 6 22 31 31% 16 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 9 16 10 30 34 9% 27 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 17 16 21 34 11% 33 44
Latest Data by Race White 8% 14 9 13 26 29 22% 23 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 5 1 15 38 24 12% 26 38
o [SPLIT A] Mitch McConnell.....ooooooovovovvveeeececceeeeeeereeee 3% 15 24 36 14 7 18% 61 79
Jan-92023 | 4% 15 21 40 14 6 20% 61 80
Nov-212022 | 5% 18 19 38 15 5 22% 58 80
Oct-24 2022 | 6% 15 21 40 14 5 20% 61 81
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 9 21 48 12 8 10% 69 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 23 34 20 13 11% 57 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 25 29 23 14 4 29% 52 81
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 5% 13 22 27 19 15 17% 49 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 17 22 37 1 8 22% 59 81
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 15 26 36 14 6 18% 62 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 16 20 45 6 7 22% 65 87



Global Strategy Group

39538 June #1 Navigator 2023

Page 8/48

CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

L3 (111 113 RO

e Jobs and the economy

o Corruption in government

@ HEalth Care..........ooveeeeeee e

e Social Security and Medicare

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT
Most Second Third Fourth
17% 13 10 8
13% 12 10 6
21% 9 8 11
22% 15 11 10
1% 14 11 8
18% 17 9 8
18% 13 10 9
16% 14 11 7
13% 13 7 8
10% 10 6 10
10% 13 11 7
17% 15 7 7
15% 10 7 8
17% 1 6 11
13% 12 7 8
9% 21 6 7
7% 9 9 7
5% 7 7 6
13% 14 12 8
7% 1 10 8
8% 4 6 9
7% 6 4 6
6% 10 10 6
5% 9 8 11
7% 8 8 8
10% 1 8 10
6% 7 7 13
4% 5 7 5
12% 13 8 6
7% 7 7 13
6% 8 7 8
10% 6 8 12
6% 8 8 7
7% 8 9 7
6% 6 6 6
6% 8 7 8
8% 8 9 8
2% 10 6 6
6% 7 8 8
6% 7 4 2

NET

TOP
FOUR
49%
41%
49%
58%
44%
52%
50%
48%

41%
36%
40%
46%
40%
45%
40%
44%

32%
25%
46%
35%
26%
22%
33%
33%

31%
40%
33%
21%
39%
34%
29%
36%

29%
31%
25%
29%
32%
24%
30%
19%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

© IMMIGIALION ....oooovovevvveverrsss s

L 11 2=

o Government SPENAiNG...........cccooueriivveererrrereressssssnneee

o Climate change and the environment

IMPORTANT
Most Second Third Fourth
............................................................................. 7% 7 8 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 1 11 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 6 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 9 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 1 7 8
Latest Data by Race White 7% 7 7 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 4 15 6
.............................................................................. 7% 4 7 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 2 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 4 4 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 8 11 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 2 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 11 7
Latest Data by Race White 9% 5 8 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 2 5 4
.............................................................................. 4% 6 7 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 6 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 10 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 7 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 6 3 5
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 8 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 6 6 8
.............................................................................. 5% 6 8 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 2 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 13 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 10 10 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 4 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 10 7
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 8 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 3 9 9
.............................................................................. 5% 6 6 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 8 10 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 6 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 1 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 5 5 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 7 3
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 6 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 6 8 6

NET

TOP
FOUR
28%
45%
21%
12%
36%
34%
26%
36%

26%
15%
21%
40%
14%
29%
28%
22%

25%
23%
26%
28%
35%
17%
24%
25%

25%
15%
31%
34%
18%
22%
26%
30%

22%
35%
22%
8%
15%
23%
23%
25%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ... 4% 4 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 3 5 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 5 7 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 6 1 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 2 4 11%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 4 2 4 14%
O ADOIION........oooeeeoeeee et 4% 4 5 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 1 1 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 4% 4 6 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 4 7 6 23%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 1 7 15%
O EQUCATION .....oooooe e 3% 3 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 4 6 16%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 2 2 2 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 5 2 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 7 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 7 5 16%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 3 1 11%
© DIBIMOCTACY ... 5% 3 2 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 4 3 4 19%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 4 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 1 2 %
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 2 5 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 3 2 3 15%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 3 2 3 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 3 4 5 14%
o Oversight of the Biden adminiStration............cc.cevericrrrieesieeresssisssssssmsesessssene 2% 2 3 4 1%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 5 8 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 3 1 6%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 3 1 9%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 3 5 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 1 5 13%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
© SHUABNEIOANS ..ot 1% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * 1 2 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 5 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 2 6 1 13%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 3 6%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 7 3 11%
® The COroNAVIrUS PANAEIMIC .....ccccccccivvevererrrresssssssssssseessseseesssssssssssssssssssse s 1% 1 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind - 2 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Rep - 1 2 1 3%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 1 * 4%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 1 4%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% - 1 2 4%

REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
 Conducting oversight into the Biden administration............ccccrerrneeeernennns 20% 10 8 10 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 1 8 8 54%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 9 9 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 9 9 12 42%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 7 7 5 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 1 8 10 48%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 1" 9 10 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 10 7 14 40%
O IMMUGALION .. 10% 11 14 12 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 12 15 12 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 12 8 9 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 1 14 12 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 12 10 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 12 10 15 52%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 12 15 12 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 12 5 6 40%
© GOVEIMMENE SPENAING.....orrcccrevrrrresiierrrssessiessessssesses s 12% 11 11 11 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 12 10 11 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 10 15 7 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 1 10 11 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 9 9 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 1 8 7 36%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 1 12 11 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 17 6 10 50%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
L3N 1= (10 OO OO 9% 9 8 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 6 6 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 9 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 12 10 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 5 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 10 6 29%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 9 9 8 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 1 6 5 32%
@ ADOTHON ...t e e ee e e s e e seee s e ee s eneseeseseseeeeseseesesese 9% 9 10 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 14 14 8 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 10 12 3 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 5 5 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 13 10 4 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 8 14 6 40%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 8 10 6 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 6 14 8 34%
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oovvvrioiiieceecereeees s 8% 8 7 5 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 13 8 5 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 12 8 6 41%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 4 6 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 5 8 25%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 7 5 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 9 8 4 27%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ... 4% 6 5 7 23%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 5 10 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 4 9 24%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 6 4 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 5 8 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 5 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 5 8 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 7 9 2 21%
@ GUNIS.....ooeeeeeeeeeeee et eee e e e s e s e e s ese s e s s seserese 5% 7 5 4 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 7 6 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 9 5 5 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 4 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 7 7 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 9 8 6 30%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 4 3 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 14 6 30%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
© COrTUPLIoN IN GOVEIMMENT .....cccooiiiiiveverrrrrrresssssssissesssseseessss s 5% 5 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 5 6 4 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 9 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 6 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 6 4 19%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 6 6 22%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 3 7 8 28%
© CTIME oo e s s ssssenss 4% 4 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 6 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 3 7 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 4 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 5 5 6 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 3 3 16%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 3 5 6 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 2 4 12 28%
o Social Security @aNd MEUICAIE............cccccvrmieerrrinierersssssieeresssessessss s 3% 5 5 6 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 5 6 19%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 1 5 6 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 7 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 6 3 15%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 4 7 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 3 5 12%
O HEBAIN CAIE.........ooooooceeeeeee e s s ssssenss 3% 4 4 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 4 3 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 4 2 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 4 6 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 1 4 10%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 8 10 2 20%
© DIBIMOCTACY ..o 2% 3 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 4 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 5 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 2 3 1 6%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second  Third Fourth = FOUR
O EQUCALION ...t 1% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 1 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 3 3 6 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 4 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 2 * 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 3 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 4 2 4 12%
® The COroNAVIrUS PANAEIMIC .....ccccccccivvevererrrresssssssssssseessseseesssssssssssssssssssse s 2% 2 1 2 %
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 * 4 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 3 3 4 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 5 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% - - 2 3%
O STUABNTIOANS .......oooooee e ssssse s 2% 1 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 1 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 3 5 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 - 2 3%
o Climate change and the nVIFONMENL...........ccccuerrrriiicrrrssirssssessieesesssessissss s 1% 2 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 1 1 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 4 1 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 2 1 %
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 2 - 4%

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the nVIFONMENL...........cccowuverriiereinsiereessessieeresesesssssssesssseseeesssene 1% 9 9 6 36%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 5 6 6 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 13 11 5 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 4 4 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 7 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 10 10 6 40%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 6 9 8 32%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© GUNS ... 8% 10 10 7 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 7% 8 9 6 30%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 4 8 11 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 11 7 41%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 1 8 7 33%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 8 8 7 28%
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 10 10 7 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 10 7 13 38%
© AADOTHION ... 7% 10 9 8 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 6 8 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 14 6 6 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 13 11 12 43%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 9 4 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 6 7 5 26%
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 1 9 9 36%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 6 4 26%
© SHUABNEIOANS ... 6% 9 7 8 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 5 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 12 10 7 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 1 9 12 40%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 4 7 5 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 10 7 6 28%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 8 9 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 8 6 3 21%
© JODS AN thE ECONOMY......ooeo s 9% 8 6 6 30%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 12 9 10 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 5 8 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 3 2 13%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 7 8 9 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 8 7 6 30%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 6 6 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 11 3 35%
© GOVEINMENE SPENTING......ovvrrrereiiiiceeiereeeesss s 8% 7 8 5 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 7 5 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 6 11 4 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 6 8 6 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 6 11 4 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 8 8 3 27%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 8 5 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 5 11 4 31%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
 National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ..............cccccccccccvvvvvnnenn 9% 7 7 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 7 8 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 6 4 11 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 6 6 3 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 7 5 5 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 6 7 7 28%
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 6 7 6 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 7 3 5 24%
O INTAHON ... 7% 7 5 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 1 6 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 5 8 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 3 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 1 6 8 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 9 9 5 29%
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 6 4 6 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 3 7 10 35%
O [ITIMUQIALION ..o 4% 7 7 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 5 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 15 9 4 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 6 8 7 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 2 6 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 5 8 30%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 1 6 7 30%
o Social Security and MEUICATe ... 6% 5 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 6 8 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 4 1 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 7 9 35%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 7 5 20%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 4 5 4 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 4 4 14%
© DIBIMOCTACY ....vvvvvvvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7% 5 4 5 21%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 6 4 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 3 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 3 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 3 5 7 23%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 5 4 6 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 2 7 26%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR
® THE COrONAVIFUS PANGEIMIC ......vvvvvevevevevevevevereeereseseeesesesesesesesesssesesss s ssssssssssssssssssseseeees 4% 4 4 6 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 3 3 3 1%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 4 3 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 6 6 9 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 6 5 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 6 4 4 18%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 5 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 5 3 14%
© HEAIN CAIE........ooooecececc e 4% 5 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 5 7 6 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 4 2 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 5 2 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 8 9 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 3% 6 3 7 19%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 4 5 9 22%
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ... 5% 3 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 4 7 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 3 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 3 1 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 2 3 2 13%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 3 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 2 2 - 9%
© CFIMIB ..o 2% 2 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 1 4 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 5 5 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 2 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 10 7 20%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENL ..o 2% 2 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 1 3 4%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue

they are fourth most focused on.

© EEQUCETION .....ooooeeeeeeeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR

1% 2 2 3 9%
2% 2 3 4 1%
1% 2 3 4 10%
1% 2 1 2 7%
1% 4 5 7 16%
2% 4 3 3 12%
2% 1 2 3 8%
2% 4 1 1 %

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep
A0t e 23% 22% 21% 20% 26% 19% 22%
SOME .o 35 40 36 35 37 25 36
AT oo 21 21 22 23 21 26 21
NOhING ... 20 17 21 22 17 30 21
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...veverernreneeneereereereisrereeennens 59% 62 57 55 63 44 58

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 20% 24% 24%

38 35 34 38
18 23 22 21
20 22 20 18
62 55 58 61

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep
MOStlY POSIEIVE ... 22% 20% 18% 23% 39% 8% 6%
Mostly negative.........ccoevveeveeesiesreee s 33 37 34 31 10 29 59
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 27 25 28 23 35 31 17
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 19 17 19 23 16 31 17

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

graduation

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? spending

ceiling .
rights
raising

compromise

congress

government

worked country

people

worls negotiated tryl

good job

passe

bipartisan  crisis

AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
24% 26% 21% 18%

18 27 37 26

40 27 24 36

18 19 19 19
repubhcans nationat

economy ukraine

a o limit wcrkmg
default  pay
helping tegsiation
agreement .

"2 bill sngned

student loan forgiveness

social security
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BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have dementia T e
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? air force academy head

tripped
PP border

economy de bt ce-l I-I n hunter

republicans

ukraine speech JOb age makmg tim
running

help gDVErnrtl:;:; people senile
CDUI'ItI'y stage money

office health famlly giving

graduation old

immigration

spending

puppet
inflation student loan forgiveness

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t e 20% 19% 17% 17% 23% 12% 20% 20% 24% 20% 23%
SOME oot 32 34 32 34 32 22 34 29 32 32 40
AT oo 24 25 23 23 23 27 23 25 24 23 21
NOHING ... 24 22 28 26 22 38 22 27 20 24 17
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...vrevuvreereereerereererieeieieeens 52% 53 49 51 55 35 54 48 57 52 63

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIEIVE ... 17% 16% 17% 18% 5% % 33% 12% 12% 19% 12%
Mostly NEGatiVE.........ccovvereieereieieeeecieciees 29 37 32 32 46 27 10 36 41 27 31
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 28 23 25 24 26 27 31 23 24 28 36
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress .......ccoeveeeeereeninenas 26 24 27 26 23 39 25 29 22 26 21
REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things o
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? speaker - cantra mecarthy - economy
back corrupt
ch] []
trump default
ight L =11 workmg
compromise .
democrats bujenf ’
™= deal government
voted country o d
~passed spending
e p try1 ng make happy

immigration
¢ bUdgEt agreement .

agreed worked laws
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REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

government

so<:|al security don'tcare

mccarthy

" trying spending ...

making playing

drag shows

trump
medicare

holding hostage pe ple abort]on

raise

REPPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think that the Republican Party should...

focused

right b]den work control laws b ll guns
taking away working
passed

cutting

deal rights

banning

default prugrams

cel

country president

ili

democrats

ng

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21  Apr-10 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump and with him as the leader of the party ~ 24% 25% 26% 22% 5% 20% 46% 12% 22% 27% 12%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump, but choose someone new as the
leader of the party ..........cccoeovvrenererereinennes 20 20 22 22 7 15 35 11 15 21 20
Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ..o 56 55 52 56 87 65 19 77 63 52 69
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CAIE........oooeeeceeeee e 48% 36 16
May-21 2023 48% 36 16
May-7 2023 49% 38 14
Apr-23 2023 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 4 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 25 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 74 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 1 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 25 14
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 25 19
o Protecting Social Security, Medicare, and MEICaId ...................wvvvvvvvvvvvvvrrrirrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnn 47% 37 16
May-21 2023 50% 36 14
May-7 2023 48% 36 16
Apr-23 2023 51% 36 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 28 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 76 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 24 14
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 24 21
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© AADOTHION ... 47% 35 18
May-21 2023 50% 34 16
May-7 2023 54% 31 15
Apr-23 2023 52% 32 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 23 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 68 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 20 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 24 14
Latest Data by Race White 43% 40 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 23 22
o Protecting the economic interests of American familiEs.....................vvvvvveeverivevevisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 10 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 37 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 31 12
Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 42 16
o Working across the aisle to accomplish bipartisan priofities ............cccoreeeevvveeciiisssseseseeeeeeeeeeesessssssns 40% 33 27
Nov-22 2021 42% 35 23
Aug-16 2021 42% 31 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 8 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 24 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 64 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 15 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 25 23
Latest Data by Race White 36% 37 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 25 34
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ...oooororiiererereeesesess s 40% 48 13
May-21 2023 40% 48 12
May-7 2023 41% 47 12
Apr-23 2023 42% 46 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 12 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 42 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 19 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 34 10
Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 41 19
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] ThE dEDE CRIIING ...oovvveeeeeereee e ssess s ssssssss s 38% 43 19
May-21 2023 38% 43 19
May-7 2023 39% 41 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 12 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 40 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 80 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 21 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 33 24
Latest Data by Race White 34% 48 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 38 23
O INFIAHON.........ooooeeeceveeveesese s 37% 47 17
May-21 2023 39% 47 14
May-7 2023 37% 49 14
Apr-23 2023 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 13 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 39 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 87 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 25 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 34 16
Latest Data by Race White 32% 52 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 33 23
o [SPLIT B] Paying the governmMeNt'S DillS .............ooovvvvvvvveeeiiieeeeeeceeceeeeee s ceeeesssssessssssssseseeeessssssssesssssssssies 36% 45 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 14 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 33 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 20 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 30 20
Latest Data by Race White 32% 51 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 35 36
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B1. Below is a list of items. When you think about how much money the U.S. government spends on the following things, would you say
the government spends too much money, too little money, or the right amount of money on each one?

TOO MUCH TOO LITTLE NET
Right TOO TOO
Way ABit | Amount | ABit Way DK MUCH LITTLE
© BeNefits fOr VEIEIaNS.............cvvvvvvvivivivivivivicicisisisisisisisisssesssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 2% 3 15 25 46 9 5% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 3 15 28 4 9 % 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 2 13 20 48 16 3% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 16 23 50 8 3% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 4 14 25 40 14 8% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 15 22 47 9 % 69
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 2 15 25 48 9 4% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 12 25 27 24 10 14% 51
o [SPLIT A] Helping people afford the basics .................rerernnenn 5% 7 13 24 44 8 12% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 13 26 48 6 8% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 4 10 22 43 16 9% 66
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 10 13 21 40 8 17% 61
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 5 13 19 44 12 13% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 6 12 24 51 6 7% 75
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 7 13 23 45 7 12% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 14 15 33 26 7 20% 59
e Tax cuts for middle and working class families ... 5% 6 13 25 40 11 1% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 15 24 4 11 10% 65
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 6 11 16 39 21 13% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 11 28 40 9 12% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 5 16 18 39 12 15% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 16 23 40 11 10% 63
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 5 12 26 42 11 9% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 16 21 23 23 13 19% 47
e Retirement programs, like Social Security and Medicare................ 3% 5 19 26 38 10 8% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 19 29 38 8 7% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 5 12 20 42 20 6% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 21 25 36 10 9% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 5% 3 17 23 40 11 9% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 6 18 23 42 8 9% 65
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 19 26 38 10 % 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 10 27 33 22 9 10% 55
o Reducing Child POVEIY ...........c.ccveriririririririririririririressseresesesssesesesssesesesenene 5% 4 16 24 40 12 9% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 12 27 45 9 6% 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 10 18 46 23 3% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 5 21 22 32 12 13% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 5% 3 13 20 45 13 8% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 2% 4 11 26 46 11 6% 72
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 16 25 39 12 9% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 31 26 28 9 6% 55
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B1. Below is a list of items. When you think about how much money the U.S. government spends on the following things, would you say
the government spends too much money, too little money, or the right amount of money on each one?

TOO MUCH TOO LITTLE NET
Right TOO TOO
Way ABit | Amount | ABit Way DK MUCH LITTLE
© Helping POOK PEOPIE.........oovevvveverevevirireririririsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 7% 8 17 18 43 8 14% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 14 23 50 7 % 72
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 6 10 20 45 14 10% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 22 12 36 7 24% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 3 12 16 56 7 8% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 7 15 14 53 7 10% 67
Latest Data by Race White % 8 17 18 4 8 15% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 25 25 30 4 17% 55
© K-12 PUBIIC BAUCALION.........ovovvvevveevevevrevisirevescrssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 5% 5 20 25 33 11 10% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 4 17 27 41 9 6% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 2 14 18 40 19 9% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 7 25 25 23 11 15% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 16 26 37 13 9% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 3 19 23 43 8 6% 66
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 20 25 33 11 1% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 9 27 28 23 10 12% 51
o Helping Small DUSINESSES ........ccccoooovvveverrrrrrressssssssiecrsreneeesssssssssnneee 3% 5 20 30 27 15 8% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 22 32 25 14 % 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 16 25 33 17 9% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 5 19 29 27 15 9% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 5% 6 16 23 31 18 12% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 4 19 30 33 10 9% 62
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 21 30 27 15 % 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 10 25 37 11 12 14% 48
e Health care, including Medicaid and Obamacare..............ccocooo... 8% 9 20 22 3 10 17% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 21 25 39 7 8% 63
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 4 21 24 26 20 10% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 14 18 18 24 12 29% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 6 18 19 41 13 10% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 22 23 33 10 13% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 10 19 21 30 10 19% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 32 33 17 8 9% 50
® BOTAEY SECUMLY ....ooovvvvveveveeveveveviriccsesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 10% 12 17 16 33 11 22% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 17 25 15 14 12 34% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 14 8 18 29 23 22% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 10 18 57 8 8% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 13 22 15 13 18 33% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 17 21 12 21 9 37% 33
Latest Data by Race White 8% 10 16 17 38 11 18% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 15 22 22 25 10 22% 47
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B1. Below is a list of items. When you think about how much money the U.S. government spends on the following things, would you say
the government spends too much money, too little money, or the right amount of money on each one?

TOO MUCH TOO LITTLE NET
Right TOO TOO
Way ABit | Amount | ABit Way DK MUCH  LITTLE
o Supporting domestic manufacturing.....................mnnnen 6% 6 21 25 24 19 12% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 25 26 19 19 1% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 5 9 19 23 35 14% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 19 25 30 14 12% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 17 23 19 25 16% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 16 25 27 20 12% 52
Latest Data by Race White 6% 5 21 25 24 19 1% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 9 35 24 21 10 9% 45
o Cleaning up the environment and combating pollution..................... 13% 10 18 19 28 12 23% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 18 26 40 8 8% 66
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 7 12 20 30 21 16% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 16 20 11 14 14 42% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 8% 7 20 16 32 17 15% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 21 17 37 10 16% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 11 17 19 27 12 25% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 8 28 22 3 6 14% 53
o [SPLIT B] Providing a social safety net for people in need with
programs like SNAP, formerly known as food stamps............ccc........ 12% 11 22 20 24 11 23% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 25 22 33 10 11% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 9 21 22 22 15 20% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 18 19 18 15 11 38% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 5% 2 16 26 40 10 % 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 28 16 32 12 11% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 13 20 20 22 1 27% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 15 36 21 11 8 23% 33
e Science, technology, and reSarch ................rsvsssssssssnnnnn 7% 12 30 20 15 15 19% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 31 24 19 14 12% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 8 19 18 17 25 22% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 16 33 16 1 14 26% 27
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 9% 13 28 16 17 17 22% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 8 29 26 18 12 15% 44
Latest Data by Race White 7% 12 30 20 15 15 19% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 11 40 25 11 11 13% 36
© National dEfENSE ... 18% 15 24 16 15 12 33% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 20 25 10 9 10 46% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 13 17 12 16 22 32% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 25 23 22 10 19% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 14 20 16 12 16 36% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 17 23 12 10 9 46% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 15 24 16 17 12 31% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 15 38 15 5 2 40% 20
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B1. Below is a list of items. When you think about how much money the U.S. government spends on the following things, would you say
the government spends too much money, too little money, or the right amount of money on each one?

TOO MUCH TOO LITTLE NET
Right TOO TOO
Way ABit | Amount | ABit Way DK MUCH LITTLE
o Tax cuts for large Corporations ... 38% 14 15 6 12 15 51% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 12 11 5 14 11 59% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 11 9 4 12 29 46% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 17 22 8 10 15 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 12 18 7 1 16 48% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 12 15 7 18 12 48% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 14 14 6 12 15 53% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 17 19 12 10 10 49% 22
Switching subjects...
CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrStiS OVEr .....cvveeveceeccssce e 73% 75% 70% 73% 73% 68% 76% 51% 69% 7% 82%
The worst is yet to come ......ccccevvveevivcnnnnns 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 32 19 13 15
Don't know enough to say .......ccccovevvverceerrinnnnn, 1" 10 13 12 11 17 8 16 12 10 3
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21  May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
ANY POINE....vvevicieciee e 75% 72% 77% 76% 85%  68% 65% 70% 75% 76% 78%
No, I have not received a coronavirus vaccine . 25 28 23 24 15 32 35 30 25 24 22
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENt ... 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3%
(€70 ToTo ST 21 19 20 21 32 9 12 26 20 20 27
NOt SO GOOT ....vvvvrerrerrereriseisereseeeere e eneeseenes 38 38 40 41 43 44 32 41 35 38 44
POOT ...t es 35 39 34 31 17 43 53 24 40 37 23
NOE SUME ... s 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 1 2 2
POSITIVE (NET) c.vooveerierineississeesseeseneeseenes 24% 21 23 26 36 10 15 32 24 22 30
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovomrverirereniseieeineeesieseenes 73 77 75 73 60 88 84 65 74 75 68
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........cccovveenee. 16% 13% 15% 17% 26% 6% 6% 20% 16% 15% 12%
The economy is staying the same.................... 24 22 21 23 31 17 18 27 23 23 30
The economy is getting worse...........c.cocveereneen. 57 62 60 56 38 72 74 49 58 59 55
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeuveeereereeninenes 3 3 5 4 4 5 1 4 3 3 3

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........oceeeerencneneneireeeeceeene 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 6% 7% 15% 12% 9% 6%
Somewhat confident............ccocevevieierierienne, 28 24 25 27 35 17 23 27 22 28 33
Somewhat UNeasy.........cccuvvverevrereneecrnienns 32 34 34 34 28 31 36 30 33 32 36
VEIY UNEASY....eueeueerereereinrerecrseineeseieeeissesessnens 28 32 28 25 20 40 33 23 31 29 22
NOE SUME ... 3 2 2 3 3 6 1 5 2 2 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ceveereieeineeneereereeeereenneeees 38% 33 35 38 48 23 30 42 34 37 39
UNEASY (NET) ..o 60 65 63 59 49 71 69 53 64 61 58

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind

and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 May-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTt ......uevveerceeereireiee e 36% 37% 38% 36% 63% 27% 9% 49% 45% 35% 28%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........ccccvevereerireieieieieeiieas 32 30 29 31 28 36 36 34 34 31 41
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cveeviverecieieieieieieernaas 11 9 9 11 3 6 21 6 3 12 16
Strongly OPPOSE. .....uvreerreereininrereenireereenereeneeneeas 11 14 13 13 1 14 22 2 10 13 7
NOE SUME ..ot 9 11 10 9 4 18 13 8 7 10 8
SUPPORT (NET)..ceeereirrernreneeneeeeeeessnesneeneeeens 69% 66 67 67 92 62 45 83 80 65 69
OPPOSE (NET)...overveeierecensereereeeeeceseseeseeeens 22 23 22 24 4 19 43 9 13 25 24

Switching subjects...

Q22. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the debt ceiling deal struck by Republicans in Congress and President Biden to

avoid default?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 1o 28% 28% 20% 30% 19% 21% 30% 24%
SOIME .t 29 32 22 28 32 27 27 43
ATHIE oot 23 22 24 24 23 24 23 21
INOHING oottt 20 19 35 18 27 28 19 12
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ueueeereieceeeneeseeeeseesesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssssssssessessses 57% 59 41 57 50 48 58 67
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Q23. As you may know, Republicans in Congress and President Biden have struck a deal to raise the debt ceiling, avoiding defaulting on
the government's bills. Do you support or oppose the deal they struck to raise the debt ceiling and avoid default?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 18% 27% 9% 11% 22% 20% 17% 20%
Somewhat support 35 36 23 37 31 35 35 35
Somewhat oppose 15 1 13 20 13 14 15 18
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirrier ettt 10 6 13 13 9 10 9 1
INOE SUFE .ottt 23 21 42 20 25 22 23 17
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvuermeemrireineeieee et sssessssssssssssssssesssesenenes 53% 62 32 47 53 54 52 55
OPPOSE (NET)...cecvuirmeinrieeieeeeeresesesssesssss st ssssssssssssssssssssesssesenenes 25 17 27 33 22 24 25 28

Q24. Who do you give more credit for striking a deal on the debt ceiling and avoiding default?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Biden and Democrats in CONGreSS. ... sseesesseens 25% 45% 9% 6% 34% 29% 23% 26%
Republicans in CONGIESS ..o 20 5 9 40 10 18 23 13
Give both credit @QUAILY ..o s 26 28 28 23 30 25 25 38
Do not give either party credit .. 13 8 23 15 8 9 14 14
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vuvevececercieieieieeceeiseine e 16 13 31 16 18 19 16 9

B2. Below is a list of some of the policies and outcomes from President Biden's deal with Republicans in Congress. Please indicate
whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o The deal fully funds medical care for veterans........ 66% 21 3 1 9 87% 4

Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 20 4 1 7 89% 4

Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 21 2 * 21 7% 2

Latest Data by Party Rep 66% 21 3 2 8 88% 5

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 18 6 1 13 79% 7

Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 18 6 2 9 82% 8

Latest Data by Race White 69% 20 2 1 8 89% 3

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 36 6 3 7 84% 9
o [SPLIT B] The deal makes sure the government can
pay its bills to avoid default and ensures payments
like Social Security and Medicare aren't delayed or

CANCLIEA ..o 64% 20 4 2 10 83% 6

Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 5 1 7 87% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 60% 16 2 5 18 75% 7

Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 23 4 3 12 81% 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 20 6 5 9 80% 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 24 7 4 1 78% 11

Latest Data by Race White 66% 19 3 2 10 85% 4

Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 20 13 3 3 81% 16
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B2. Below is a list of some of the policies and outcomes from President Biden's deal with Republicans in Congress. Please indicate
whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o [SPLIT A] The deal avoids cuts to Medicaid, health
care, and eduCation ... 58% 20 4 8 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 18 2 9 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 20 4 10 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 23 7 7 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 21 4 10 17 69% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 18 5 15 6 74% 20
Latest Data by Race White 61% 20 4 7 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 23 4 5 10 81% 9

o [SPLIT B] The deal protects Medicaid for 21 million
PEOPIE......oooooeeeeeees s 56% 22 8 4 11 78% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 6 2 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 30 13 2 17 68% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 25 9 6 14 71% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 15 9 3 9 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 19 9 2 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Race White 55% 22 7 4 1 78% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 40 12 6 2 80% 18

o [SPLIT A] The deal makes sure the government can

pay its bills to avoid default ..o 55% 25 6 3 11 80% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 28 3 2 10 85% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 24 8 3 22 68% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 22 9 3 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 35 4 4 16 76% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 26 9 1 10 79% 10
Latest Data by Race White 57% 24 6 3 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 24 6 3 10 81% 9

o The deal expands SNAP, formerly known as food

stamps, for veterans, homeless people, and young

people aging out of foster care .............rernnn 50% 28 8 4 9 78% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 26 4 3 6 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 25 10 2 17 71% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 32 12 6 1 71% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 19 4 5 1 80% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 23 6 3 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Race White 48% 29 9 5 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 41 9 3 9 79% 12

o [SPLIT B] The deal would reduce the national debt
by around $1.5 trillion over the next ten years.......... 50% 31 4 3 12 81% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 33 4 2 9 85% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 24 6 2 28 64% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 31 4 5 1" 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 29 9 6 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 39 6 4 1" 79% 10
Latest Data by Race White 52% 30 3 2 12 82% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 27 8 7 6 79% 15
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B2. Below is a list of some of the policies and outcomes from President Biden's deal with Republicans in Congress. Please indicate
whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] The deal would reduce government
spending by around $1.5 trillion over the next ten
VEAIS ..o 46% 29 8 3 14 75% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 33 12 2 13 73% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 27 8 6 27 59% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 57% 25 4 3 12 81% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 29 9 4 26 61% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 36 8 6 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White 48% 29 8 2 13 7% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 23 4 4 12 80% 8
o [SPLIT B] The deal aims to cap any government
spending increases for the next two years ............... 40% 29 8 4 18 69% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 35 10 5 19 66% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 24 6 6 21 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 25 8 3 16 74% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 31 10 9 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 33 9 4 19 68% 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 29 7 4 18 71% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 30 13 7 17 64% 20
e The deal cancels $30 billion in unspent
COronavirus relief MONEY ........ccerrrirressiirnins 3% 23 10 9 20 60% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 27 15 12 19 55% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 18 7 13 30 51% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 21 6 6 19 68% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 18 18 17 23 42% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 21 13 12 22 53% 25
Latest Data by Race White 40% 23 8 8 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 41 13 4 8 75% 17

Q36. After reading those policies and outcomes...Again, do you support or oppose the deal Republicans in Congress and President
Biden struck to raise the debt ceiling and avoid default?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt 23% 28% 14% 20% 21% 22% 23% 25%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......covviriiieicteee sttt 47 50 36 48 44 44 48 50
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......overeirctieieiee ettt sttt 10 9 10 10 9 11 10 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE....eevvivrivieictirei ettt sttt bbb 6 3 11 8 5 10 6 6
INOE SUTE ..ottt 14 1 28 14 21 13 14 9
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeerrereirrereerneeneeneereeseeseesessssssssssessesesseesesssssesssssssssessessesssssessans 70% 77 51 68 65 66 71 75
OPPOSE (NET) .cuceuceeereereinrerecsneeneeneeseesesssesesssssessssesseessessesssssessssssssssssessesssssessane 15 12 21 18 14 21 16 16
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B3. Below is a list of statements some supporters have made about how President Biden handled the debt ceiling and the deal that has
been struck. Please indicate how convincing you find each statement - if you don't find the statement convincing or don't believe the
statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Notat | Don't believe NOT
Very Some that all the statement = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o President Biden ensured that people will continue to
receive the Social Security and Medicare payments that

they've earned over a lifetime ..o, 32% 30 13 11 15 62% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 33 7 2 5 86% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 32 23 7 21 49% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 25 17 21 24 38% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 34 9 5 13 73% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 32 14 5 11 70% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 28 13 12 16 59% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 31 18 14 6 62% 32

o President Biden protected the Medicaid that 21 million
Americans rely on. Six in ten seniors in nursing homes

and 60% of children with disabilities rely on Medicaid......... 29% 32 16 10 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 38 7 2 3 89% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 36 21 7 21 51% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 24 26 20 21 33% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 32 12 5 11 73% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 39 7 6 11 75% 14

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 32 18 1 14 58% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 32 20 16 4 60% 36

o President Biden prevented cuts to veterans' benefits.......... 25% 32 14 12 16 58% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 4 8 5 5 82% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 28 22 13 22 43% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 24 18 21 27 34% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 35 14 7 11 68% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 36 15 8 12 64% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 31 14 14 18 55% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 37 20 13 7 59% 33

e President Biden brought both Democrats and
Republicans together to compromise on a bipartisan deal

that avoids default...............cccoocccvvvrrerinice 22% 29 17 13 20 51% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 39 14 5 5 76% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 32 21 12 23 44% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep % 18 18 22 35 25% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 36 13 9 13 65% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 36 19 8 14 60% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 28 16 14 22 48% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 25 27 1 10 52% 38
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B3. Below is a list of statements some supporters have made about how President Biden handled the debt ceiling and the deal that has
been struck. Please indicate how convincing you find each statement - if you don't find the statement convincing or don't believe the
statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Notat | Don't believe NOT
Very Some that all the statement = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Under President Biden, unemployment has dropped to
3.5%. Without this deal, a default would have caused the

loss of Millions Of JODS ... 24% 27 16 13 19 51% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 34 1 4 7 78% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 26 23 12 27 37% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 19 21 24 32 24% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 32 16 7 14 62% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 29 21 9 15 55% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 26 15 15 21 48% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 38 22 8 8 62% 30

o [SPLIT B] President Biden stood up to MAGA Republican
extremists that voted to cut all non-military spending by

2200 oo 24% 24 18 14 20 48% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 33 11 4 10 76% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 23 29 11 25 36% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 13 23 27 30 19% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 32 13 7 17 63% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 38 12 14 11 63% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 22% 21 19 16 22 43% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 33 25 14 9 52% 39

o [SPLIT A] President Biden stopped a default and saved

the economy from catastrophe ..., 21% 22 17 17 22 44% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 33 14 7 6 73% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 24 27 10 31 32% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 10 19 30 36 14% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 37 14 7 17 62% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 26 22 1 19 48% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 20 18 20 24 39% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 21 20 16 9 55% 36

o President Biden is fiscally responsible and reined in

government spending, reducing the national debt................. 16% 27 19 16 22 43% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 42 18 6 6 70% 24

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 17 27 18 30 25% 45

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 13 17 26 38 18% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 37 17 8 14 61% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 34 22 15 13 50% 37

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 25 19 18 25 39% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 31 27 1 16 46% 38
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Q44. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

o
15
b
én

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans who say they forced President Biden and Democrats in Congress
to negotiate and blocked them from spending trillions more in taxpayer dollars
at a time when inflation and the cost of living are at record highs.............c.c.c....... 53% 16% 57% 95% 27% 42% 60% 40%
Democrats who say Republicans in Congress wanted to manufacture an
economic crisis that would have hurt millions of Americans, just to score
political points against President Biden, but President Biden and Democrats in
Congress stepped up to make sure a deal was Struck ...........covvrrreerrereirinnens 47 84 43 5 73 58 40 60

Q45A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say Republicans in Congress tried to take away things like
Social Security, Medicare, veterans’ health care, and education funding that
people rely on, but President Biden and Democrats in Congress protected
those programs in this deal ..o s 50% 86% 49% 9% 1% 60% 46% 51%
Republicans who say they forced President Biden and Democrats in Congress
to negotiate and blocked them from spending trillions more in taxpayer dollars
at a time when inflation and the cost of living are at record highs.............c.cccoveue. 50 14 51 91 29 40 54 49

Q45B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say Republicans in Congress refuse to reduce the debt by
ending tax breaks for the wealthy and big corporations. Instead, they want to
cut programs that tens of millions of Americans rely on like Social Security and
Medicare. President Biden and Democrats in Congress protected those
programs in this deal ...........oeuuriiririiec e 53% 87% 58% 14% 81% 70% 46% 64%
Republicans who say they forced President Biden and Democrats in Congress
to negotiate and blocked them from spending trillions more in taxpayer dollars
at a time when inflation and the cost of living are at record highs.............cc.cccc..... 47 13 42 86 19 30 54 36
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Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........cevvveriereerierereeeireenes
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe...........ccovereereererieeinenes
Somewhat pro-life........c.eeverininreneines
Strongly Pro-life ..o
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........ccveereurrereriernienes

PRO-CHOICE (NET) overeeresseesessesrsn
PRO-LIFE (NET) weoorereeseseeseessessesesne

TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal.........c..ccccoueenee.
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself ..o,
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal..........ccccoverirrirerniereinennes
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccveerevrererrenienes

Changing topics...

Q47. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?

Trust @10t ...cveveeeeeceeeeeeeee e
Trust somewhat...........c.coovevveeveeieeeeecee
Don't trust that much ........c.cooeevvveicccccrerene,
Don'ttrustatall........cccoeveveveveveeiieceecccere e

TRUST (NET) oot
DON'T TRUST (NET) cooeeeecesesesereersee

Jun-5
43%
15
12

Jun-5

35%

May-21
42%
17
12
23

6

60

May-21
36%

40

May-7
42%
18
12
22

5

60
35

May-7
35%

40

Jun-5 Apr-23 Jul-18
12% 13% 19%
37 37 32
34 34 26
17 15 22
49% 50 51
51 50 49

Apr-23
41%
20
13
20

6

61
33

Apr-23
37%

40

Jul-5
18%
31
27

24

49
51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 46% 19% 41% 51% 43% 44%
15 18 14 19 13 14 23
7 9 18 9 15 12 15
8 14 43 16 16 26 12
6 12 6 15 4 5 6
78 64 33 60 64 57 67
16 23 61 25 32 37 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 41% 15% 36% 43% 35% 37%
37 34 39 40 39 37 38
8 15 41 16 14 24 20
3 1 5 8 3 4 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 5% 19% 10% 13% 13% 11%
26 33 49 32 35 37 33
41 37 26 39 33 33 41
26 25 6 20 19 17 14
34 38 68 41 48 49 44
66 62 32 59 52 51 56
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B4. Thinking some more about the Supreme Court... below is a list of recent decisions the Supreme Court has made or potential
upcoming decisions the Supreme Court may make. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each decision or potential decision.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o The Supreme Court could enable more
gerrymandering of Congressional voting maps,
meaning that state legislatures would be free to
manipulate federal elections and undermine
VORES ..o 5% 8 1 61 15 13% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 7 74 8 11% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 9 60 21 10% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 10 16 48 20 16% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 13 12 55 17 16% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 10 60 12 18% 70
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 1 63 15 11% 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 14 14 57 10 18% 7
e The Supreme Court limited the power of the
Environmental Protection Agency to protect and
regulate America's wetlands and waterways,
meaning the water that Americans rely on for
drinking and cooking will be in danger of
POIULION .......oooovvvvves s 11% 11 14 51 13 22% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 8 71 8 12% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 8 13 52 17 18% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 18 20 28 16 36% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 14 50 18 18% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 11 12 54 9 26% 66
Latest Data by Race White 12% 11 13 51 12 23% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 16 52 15 16% 69
o The Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade,
meaning the federal right to abortion was
eliminated ... 22% 12 10 45 11 33% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 10 68 7 15% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 8 9 52 17 23% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 16 11 17 15 57% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 10 13 46 16 26% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 15 8 51 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Race White 23% 11 9 46 1" 35% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 14 14 44 12 30% 58
o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court ruled that people
have an unlimited right to carry guns - even assault
weapons like AR-15s, meaning more guns in
public places, on our streets and out in our
COMMUNILIES ..........oooooovoooe e 20% 15 11 45 9 34% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem % 8 9 69 6 15% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 9 13 46 18 22% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 24 12 18 1 60% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 13 51 12 24% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 14 1 48 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Race White 23% 15 9 43 9 38% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 7 24 57 6 13% 81
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B4. Thinking some more about the Supreme Court... below is a list of recent decisions the Supreme Court has made or potential
upcoming decisions the Supreme Court may make. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each decision or potential decision.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o The Supreme Court could rule on enforcement of
nondiscrimination protections for LGBTQ people,
meaning businesses would be allowed to

refuse to serve LGBTQ people ..., 17% 14 14 44 12 31% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 1 65 7 16% 76

Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 11 1 46 18 25% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 20 17 19 14 49% 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 13 16 41 16 27% 57

Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 14 7 51 10 32% 58

Latest Data by Race White 18% 14 12 44 1 32% 57

Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 10 29 41 10 20% 70

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court ruled that people
have an unlimited right to carry guns, meaning
more guns in public places, on our streets and

out in our communities ..............ccooooorrrrrervvveriein. 21% 16 12 40 11 37% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 11 67 7 14% 79

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 18 15 36 17 31% 52

Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 24 12 9 14 64% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 18 15 44 16 26% 58

Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 12 13 42 8 38% 55

Latest Data by Race White 23% 16 11 39 1 39% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 10 11 55 10 23% 66

o The Supreme Court could strike down the DACA
program, meaning that millions of Dreamers,
undocumented immigrants who came to the
United States as children and have lived here

for years, could be under threat of deportation..| 19% 15 16 37 13 33% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 13 61 10 16% 74

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 11 20 37 20 23% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 22 19 10 15 56% 29

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 15 19 41 17 23% 60

Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 13 12 52 9 27% 64

Latest Data by Race White 21% 15 15 36 13 36% 52

Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 14 18 37 19 26% 54

Q56. One more time...How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRUSE @O .o 12% 6% 3% 21% % 12% 13% 9%
TrUSE SOMEWNAL ...t 32 18 32 46 25 29 32 34
Don'ttrust that MUCH ........ccuvieccs e 32 39 33 24 38 25 32 36
DONTHIUSE @t AllL....oveeeeeeeee et 25 37 31 9 30 34 24 21
TRUST (NET) oot iiseieeseeseeseeeese st ssssees st essesssssssssssessessessssses 43% 24 35 67 32 41 45 43
DON'T TRUST (NET) coueuvreerieerceneeeeneeeeseissesesssesesssessese st ssessssssessessesssssesssens 57 76 65 33 68 59 55 57
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B5. Below is a list of statements about the Supreme Court. Please indicate whether you find each one concerning - if you don't find the
statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING

o Several Justices on the Supreme Court have been accused of
corruption and violations of their ethical code and refuse to

testify before Congress on the iISSUE ...........cceecececececccccecccccssssscsn, 50% 20 8 7 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 5 2 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 17 9 9 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 21 1 11 28 49% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 25 1 4 12 73% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 19 8 4 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 18 8 8 17 68% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 32 10 4 6 81% 13
o Supreme Court Justice Clarence Thomas is deeply corrupt
and the Supreme Court is doing nothing about it, letting him
take undisclosed luxury trips funded by a Republican donor, as
well as receiving other expensive gifts, despite federal law
requiring the disclosure of Such gifts .........cccccccooeoeveiiieieiciciiiciiiiiiiiis 48% 19 6 7 20 66% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 18 9 10 18 63% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 21 8 13 37 42% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 26 5 6 15 74% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 19 7 5 16 2% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 16 6 8 21 64% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 23 7 4 18 1% 1

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court is filled with political extremists
who are pushing for things like eliminating the federal right to
an abortion, undermining our ability to combat climate change,

and endangering free and fair elections ..., 46% 19 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 14 1

19 66% 15
5 89% 6
18 66% 16

9

2

5
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 21 18 35 39% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 28 1 4 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 18 7 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 17 5 9 21 65% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 17 13 13 12 62% 25

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court is rolling back crucial freedoms
like the federal right to have an abortion, setting our country

back decades and overturning precedents...........cccccccceveeeiiieiiiiis 45% 18 9 12 16 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 20 4 4 4 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 15 8 12 16 64% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 17 15 21 29 35% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 24 1 7 10 2% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 21 6 11 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 15 8 13 17 62% 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 37 1 7 14 68% 18
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B5. Below is a list of statements about the Supreme Court. Please indicate whether you find each one concerning - if you don't find the
statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
o The Supreme Court is supposed to be independent and above
politics, but conservatives have stacked the court with political
appointees who act on their beliefs instead of the Constitution..| 44% 20 9 8 18 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 19 7 3 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 23 10 6 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 22 1 16 33 41% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 26 5 14 73% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 28 9 4 14 74% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 19 8 9 20 63% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 17 12 12 13 63% 24
o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court is anti-freedom: they are taking
away American freedoms like the right to an abortion and will
continue to strip Americans of their freedoms like gay marriage
or access to birth CoONtrol.................ccooooeeeeiee s 44% 20 8 8 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 5 3 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 14 12 13 23 53% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 20 1 13 34 42% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 24 9 3 19 70% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 25 7 6 15 73% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 18 7 10 21 62% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 27 14 5 15 66% 19
o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court is filled with MAGA extremists
who are pushing for things like eliminating the federal right to
an abortion, undermining our ability to combat climate change,
and endangering free and fair elections ... 41% 18 9 8 24 59% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 17 9 2 8 82% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 19 14 7 25 54% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 18 9 16 42 34% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 23 12 2 17 69% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 19 13 5 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 17 8 10 26 56% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 28 16 1 19 63% 17
o The Supreme Court is too conservative and is out of touch
with the beliefs of the country on issues like abortion................... 39% 22 10 10 20 61% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 7 3 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 20 1 8 21 61% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 20 13 18 36 32% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 23 12 2 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 23 10 7 16 67% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 21 9 11 21 59% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 22 12 10 16 62% 22
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Q63. Again, please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to: The U.S. Supreme Court.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY FaVOrabIE ..ot 11% 5% 5% 18% 8% 11% 12% 7%
SomEeWhat favorabIe..........c.vveveierrercireireee e 26 14 20 41 19 25 27 20
Somewhat UNfavorable............c.ouirrurrirririe et enees 22 25 20 20 24 18 21 31
VEIY UNFAVOTADIE ..ottt 33 51 40 11 32 41 33 33
Heard of but don't know enough to give a rating..........ccceveeeereneenereeneereineeieneens 6 3 12 7 1 3 5 4
Haven't Reard Of ..o 2 2 3 2 5 1 1 4
FAVORABLE (NET) ..ottt csssssssseseee st ssesssssssssessessessessnens 37% 19 25 60 28 36 38 27
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ....cuiieiiiieeireinieieiecssee sttt 55 76 60 31 57 59 55 64
Q64. As far as you know, do any of your friends, family, or co-workers consider themselves gay, lesbian, or bisexual?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Y BS et 63% 69% 66% 55% 62% 73% 63% 65%
N O bbb 37 31 34 45 38 27 37 35
Q65. As far as you know, do any of your friends, family, or co-workers consider themselves transgender?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YBS ottt bbb 24% 32% 35% 13% 26% 33% 24% 22%
NO oottt 76 68 65 87 74 67 76 78

Q66. How much have you seen, read, or heard about some states in the U.S. passing or debating laws regarding transgender people?

Q67A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?

Those who say we need to protect kids from woke ideology and ban sex
change hormones and gender reassignment surgery for Kids............ccocooevvnienee
Those who say we need to protect the rights and freedoms of transgender
youth, their families, and their doctors to seek and provide medically necessary
care and to live free from disCrimMINGtioN............cooeuririenine e

Q67B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?

Those who say we should trust families and their doctors to make health care
decisions for themselves and their children, and not allow politicians and the
government to insert themselves into those decisions...........cocvrrererrrincrennn.
Those who say we need to protect kids from woke ideology and ban sex
change hormones and gender reassignment surgery for Kids.............ccccocverennen.

Jun-5
21%
33
23

23

54%

[
=
3
én

51%

56%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 20% 17% 23% 28% 22% 17%
34 24 34 27 35 33 41
22 25 23 22 15 23 23
18 30 26 28 21 23 19
59 45 51 50 64 54 57
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
25% 47% 81% 35% 39% 55% 38%
75 53 19 65 61 45 62
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 58% 29% 62% 68% 54% 63%
20 42 71 38 32 46 37
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Q68A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say we need to protect kids from woke ideology and ban sex
change hormones and gender reassignment surgery for Kids ............ccccvevreneenne 51% 24% 46% 83% 41% 45% 54% 34%
Those, like the American Medical Association, who say gender-affirming care
for transgender youth is medically necessary, evidence-based, and improves
the physical and mental health of transgender youth...........ccccoovrninerennrnineennes 49 76 54 17 59 55 46 66
Q68B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say we need to protect kids from woke ideology and ban sex
change hormones and gender reassignment surgery for Kids.............cccccoeoveneenee 51% 27% 48% 79% 42% 31% 55% 42%
Those who say opponents of transgender youth are stirring up panic in order to
divide us, score political points, and maintain their power, rather than solving
problems that actually impact OUF lIVES ... 49 73 52 21 58 69 45 58

Changing topics...

Q69. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Republican Governor of Florida Ron DeSantis' announcement that he is running for

President in 20247

Q70. [IF HAVE HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] What have you heard about Ron

DeSantis' announcement that he is running for President in 20247

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 30% 21% 23% 20% 26% 27% 22%
32 28 22 39 27 30 32 35
24 25 23 23 24 24 24 27
18 17 33 15 29 20 17 15
58% 57 43 62 47 56 59 57
wne  people republican take
== candidate® g s
elon musk woke o g make g Pl;nning
campaign tt country e
Wl eI good ...
disney

trying

state

conservative
beat
vote

governor fl bad 0 policies
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Q71. [IF HAVE HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Based on what you have seen, read, or heard, how do you think Ron DeSantis' announcement
that he is running for President in 2024 went overall?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

VBIY WEIL ... 9% 4% 6% 15% % 9% 10%

SOMEWNAE WEIL ... 25 15 24 37 22 17 25 37
NOE AT WEIL ... 24 26 23 21 23 27 23 28
NOE WAL 1. 24 37 28 10 35 29 24 18
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvvvececicireieieeeceisei st 18 19 20 16 14 18 18 17
WELL (NET) oottt ettt 34% 19 29 53 29 26 35 37
NOT WELL (NET)..ceoviiteiiecireriseriseneiesiesses et ssssssssennes 48 62 51 32 57 56 46 46

Q72. As you may or may not know, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis says he wants to change the country to adopt approaches like the
ones they've proposed in Florida. Does the country adopting approaches like the ones they've proposed in Florida sound appealing to
you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 Apr-10 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY @PPEEAIING......cvivererieicieireieeee et 14% 19% 4% 9% 26% 6% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat apPealiNg.........c.vvrieriereieieree e 15 18 8 9 26 10 14 16 18
Not that appealing ........cccvevieriirrreee s 10 9 9 1" 10 15 1" 9 6
Not at all apPEaING......cccvverereierirrre s 38 32 60 39 14 40 44 38 42
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......ceveieeririceeccsee e, 23 22 19 33 24 29 19 22 22
APPEALING (NET)....ooveiieicineereireieee e sssesesssseeesesessenens 29% 38 12 18 52 16 26 31 30
NOT APPEALING (NET) ...veveeeeereirereisereesneeneenereeeessesessseeseesessesses 48 40 69 49 24 55 55 47 48

Q73. As you may know, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis passed a "Don't Say Gay" bill prohibiting teachers from talking about sexual
orientation or gender identity in schools, which Disney spoke out against. As a result, Ron DeSantis stripped Disney of its long-standing
special tax status in Florida and threatened to build a state prison next to Disney World in Florida. Disney is now suing Ron DeSantis as
a result. Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Disney is in the right - feel this way Strongly ..........c.overeereinnnneceene 36% 61% 37% 8% 40% 50% 36% 36%
Disney is in the right - feel this way somewhat ..., 14 16 12 13 14 13 13 19
Ron DeSantis is in the right - feel this way somewhat .............cccoovnrreriiininenn. 14 6 7 26 14 14 14 14
Ron DeSantis is in the right - feel this way Strongly ..........cccovvnnnercrnieineen. 18 4 13 36 6 12 21 16
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 0 SAY ......vueuieiiiiieinicctiee e 17 13 30 17 25 1 15 15
DISNEY RIGHT (NET) w..oucerieeieeereirseieeseeineisessessssissssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssnes 50% 77 49 21 54 64 49 54
DESANTIS RIGHT (NET)....coiieeiueereinereeneieesessseisssssseesssesssessessessssssassssssnes 33 10 21 62 20 26 35 30
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........cceeeerererereeneereireereirererens 41% 41% 46% 47% 44% 39% 39% 46% 37% 40% 42%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).......... 38 35 34 35 41 40 33 46 53 35 44
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..ot 35 38 43 43 45 32 24 40 35 33 44
Online NEWS WEDSItES........ccvveereireirieieireieines 34 35 32 34 38 31 29 38 39 33 42
FOX NEWS.....oovvieriririeieieee s 26 27 28 29 16 26 37 29 24 26 32
CNN e 24 26 24 24 35 18 12 37 28 20 40
RAGIO ..o 22 19 20 20 22 19 23 16 25 22 26
Your local NeWSPaPET .........cvvreremeererreieieeens 19 20 19 23 21 14 17 16 15 19 1
MSNBC........oveierirrireireieie e ses 15 18 19 18 23 10 8 21 17 14 22
National NEWSPaPETS ..........covvereerierirriereririnies 12 14 15 14 16 9 9 12 14 12 20
7 7 7 5 6 5 8 2 8 8 9
None of these - | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S................ 6 5 5 5 4 12 8 5 6 7 7
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel.............. 7% 10 12 10 19 36 6 29% 65
May-21 2023 8% 12 13 8 17 36 6 32% 62
May-7 2023 8% 14 12 7 17 37 4 34% 62
Apr-23 2023 9% 12 14 8 16 36 5 35% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 10 7 18 50 4 21% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 13 10 9 22 38 6 25% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 12 15 13 19 21 8 39% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 13 14 1 21 29 5 35% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 8 15 10 18 38 5 30% 66
Latest Data by Race White % 10 10 10 18 39 6 27% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 12 17 8 18 31 6 36% 58
® CNNL..oooovirrreenireeee 4% 9 10 12 22 35 7 24% 70
May-21 2023 5% 10 15 10 20 35 5 30% 65
May-7 2023 6% 11 12 10 20 35 6 29% 65
Apr-23 2023 6% 11 12 11 19 35 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 13 16 25 22 5 33% 63
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 9 9 7 28 37 8 20% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 8 9 18 50 9 15% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 14 14 14 21 20 7 38% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 12 16 16 19 26 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 9 1 23 41 7 19% 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 21 1 17 19 21 7 36% 57
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afew timesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never
¢ MSNBC ... 4% 8 9 9 22 40
May-21 2023 5% 9 12 9 19 40
May-7 2023 6% 7 10 8 20 41
Apr-23 2023 5% 9 12 9 21 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 1 13 23 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 9 6 24 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 8 5 7 20 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 14 9 1 23 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1 12 14 21 31
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 8 8 20 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 10 8 14 36 23

o
=

— —
0O 00 00O WO N o

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
21% 4l
26% 68
23% 69
26% 67
28% 65
14% 76
14% 77
30% 61
26% 66
19% 73
19% 73

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SeVEral iMES @ AAY .....cuueerieree ettt 32% 32% 28% 33% 42% 42% 30% 30%
ONCE @AY ...ttt 15 15 14 15 15 16 14 16
A fEW tIMES @ WEEK ......ocvreiciiccs et 14 16 15 12 14 18 13 16
A few imes @ MONth........c.cciviiiciees e 6 5 5 6 8 7 5 9
RAIEIY ..o 14 13 18 13 10 7 15 14
NBVET ..ottt 19 18 18 20 9 9 22 12
DONTKNOW ...ttt 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day..........cocvevreerercenienee 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 16% 8% 11% 13% 14%
One to two hours @ day ..........ccccveevrerernreeennene. 22 21 20 23 21 19 24 20 19 23 21
Two to four hours @ day..........ccoerevreercrcerniennene 29 27 27 26 27 27 30 30 23 29 26
Four to six hours @ day..........c.cocconrvucncrnerennnens 18 18 21 16 22 24 12 19 19 18 15
More than six hours @ day ..........c.coervrerienienee 17 20 21 23 18 16 15 19 26 16 20
DONEKNOW ... eeeeeseenes 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 3 3 1 3
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2

None an hour hours hours HOURS

¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..] 6% 16 28 50 50%

May-21 2023 | 4% 13 33 50 50%

May-7 2023 | 4% 16 29 50 50%

Apr-232023 | 5% 16 28 51 49%

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 14 29 52 48%

Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 17 24 55 45%

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 18 28 46 54%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 17 32 49 51%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 15 25 57 43%

Latest Data by Race White 6% 16 28 50 50%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 24 20 45 55%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e 13% 27 29 31 69%
May-212023 | 12% 26 30 32 68%
May-7 2023 | 14% 27 28 30 70%
Apr-23 2023 | 14% 27 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 27 29 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 19 30 40 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 28 27 73%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 21 32 41 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 22 34 4 59%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 28 28 29 1%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 32 16 37 63%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 23% 23 24 30 70%
May-212023 | 18% 20 25 37 63%
May-7 2023 | 18% 21 24 38 62%
Apr-232023 | 19% 19 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 28 23 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 18 22 30 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 20 25 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 21 29 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 24 24 27 73%
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 23 23 30 70%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 29 22 27 73%
o Listening to AM or FM radio............cccccccvrmicrrciiieeesssieseesssssseessssssssnsessssssssnenee 29% 42 21 9 91%
May-21 2023 | 29% 42 19 9 91%
May-7 2023 | 26% 40 23 11 89%
Apr-232023 | 28% 42 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 40 21 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 37 16 14 86%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 44 21 8 92%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 37 26 7 93%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 37 27 1 89%
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 43 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 40 26 6 94%
VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat JOe Biden ..........cc.vverivvesivnssi 45%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TUMP cvv.ecvrsnsnsesee #1
o thed for SOMEONE €lSE .......cuvveeeireereee s 5
that election? Did NOt VOB ... 10
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .t 16%
B0-44 ..o 26
AB-B4 e 15
BB-B4 ...t 17
B5F o 26
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

VOL:

NOMHEASE ... 18%
MIAWESLE ... 22
SOUN oo 39
WESE ...ttt 22
AMEN oottt 47%
A WOMAN......ooiiiiceieeee ettt ettt en s 53
SElf-dESCrIDE. .....ecveveveverevccec et *
Black/African AMEriCan ...........ccocovvvvierereeeeeeeeeeeenens 14%
White/CaucCasian ..............cccveeerereeeeeeeeserereeesesennans 75
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuervrerei e 12
Asian/Asian AMENiCAN ..........cceveeeveveereeeeereeeeeeerenennens 5
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........ccocovvvvvevecccverennen. *
(01T TR -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......couvrerreeicreireireiee e

MEXICO ...ttt 56%
PUBHO RICO......ooieierrccecceeeesee s 19
CUDA ...ttt 7
AIGENEING ....cvcvcce e 3
BElIZE ...

BOlIVIA ... e *
BraZil.....coveeeeeeeeeeeee e *
ChilE e *
COlOMDIA ..o e 3
(00 v 1 - T 2
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccvveererieeeirieiririeeeisseesisseeenns 5
ECUAAON ... 2
Bl SAIVAOr ... 2
GUALBMAIA ....ecvcvcveveeeee e 1
HONAUIAS ...t *
NICATAGUA .....eeceereceeeetcteeee et neen 1
Panama ..........coooveeeeccee e 1
Paraguay ........ocnurireneeninineee e

POIU ..ttt -
SPAIN . 12
UPUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEBIA........oveeeeeccee e 1
Other COUNITY ..o e 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......evvvevcvccceeeeeee e 1
The Caribbean.........cccoovvviecccceeeee e 10%
ATTICA vttt 46
Central AMENICA......ccvcveveveieeeiceeeeeeeeee e 8
SOUth AMETICA .....vvvvvevcceeceeceeeesree s 4
Another region of the World .............cocovnrenieininininnee 2

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvvvceccececeeeeee e 35
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D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, L 40%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. 'F’,ﬁ'lfppmes ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 23
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Vietnam . mm— 5
Please select all that apply. KOTB .ot et ettt ess st 4
JAPAN ... 12
Pacific 1SIands..........ccccvrreeeecceccce e 3
(01T TR 13
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ...
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvvirrierrenerercnene 26
' Attended technical or vocational School.................cooe...... 5
Attended some college but no degree 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 8

Always voted for DEmOCrats..........c.couveuneeereenieneeneinennns 27%
Mostly voted for DEmOoCrats...........cocreveerervereerneenceneeneene 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RePUDIICANS.......coceiveiieecre e 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 11
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccoevvevvernierecunnnnn 11
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccccoveerevieieriiennns 21
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ccveviireierersieieiseie e 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccoureurererrereerneeneeneeneens 43
YES, ME .ttt 6%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocverieniieniininns 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
o T 84
YES (NET) o 16%
YES, 10 o 19%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccocovverieneene 13
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 5
o T 62
YES (NET) ottt 38%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccoevevnnne. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPITAL ..o 21

NONE Of thESE ... 15
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

Less than $30,000..........ccorevviveereeseeceseees s
$30,000 - $49,999 .....
$50,000 - $59,999......
$60,000 - $74,999 .....
$75,000 - $99,999 .........

$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 and above

MAITIEA ...
Not married but living with partner.................

Never married and not living with partner

Single, never married .........ccooeevevieieniiennns

Divorced or separated ...

City ..

Suburban area

Small
Rural

Very |

Somewhat liberal.......

tOWN o
QB

IDETAL....ocvceiieee e

Moderate ..........ccovevvnrnnee

Somewhat conservative ....

VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covvererieieieieieesce s

LIBERAL (NET) coreeeeseeeseeeseeeseesserssesseesssessseeeen
CONSERVATIVE (NET)oreoreerserseeseseerssesseeesn

Yes, consider myself a progressive...........ccceveieirevennns

No, do not consider myself a progressive

Yes,

consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ..ot

No, d

o not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ..ottt
NOE SUME ..ottt

Employed full-ime ..o
Employed part-time ...

Not employed, but looking for work
Retired

52%

28
20

39%
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccocvevneen. 22%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 78
YES ottt 27%
NO et 73
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middIe Class ..........ceverienienereriereeecseeseeneeeene 8
Middl Class.......c.vuerureeririeirceeirese s 35
WOrKING Class .......c..veeeiuiererieeiceneineiseesee i 29
Lower middIe Class.........coruriereruneinienerene e 18
LOW INCOME ..ottt 21
POOT ... s 11
None of these describe Me ..........cocvevverernvereinenininnenn. 2
Protestant/Christian ............ccccorrrirnnenesenees 43%
CathOlC.....veeeeeercee e 21
JEWISN.....oiie e 3
MUSEIM ©oee s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ... 21
OFNBT bbb 10
YES oottt 38%
NO L.ttt 62
EVErY WEEK ... 20%
A few imes @ MONth ..o 9
About once a MONth ... 5
A few times @ YEar ..o 15
RATEIY ..o 22
NEVET ...t 30
Heterosexual or straight ...........cccocveveninicninieienes 86%
BISEXUAL .....cveirieiee s 7
Gay Or 18ShIaN ....c.cvevccerccec e 4
NON-DINAIY ..o 1
TraNSGENAET ......ceeveeierecce et 1
OthET ...t 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcveiecceceeee s 1



